## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5860578

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT  |  |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the CORRECTING RECEIVING<br>PARTIES previously recorded on Reel 050963 Frame 0474. Assignor(s)<br>hereby confirms the THE ASSIGNEE NAME HAS BEEN CORRECTED<br>FROM "THE ONWARD PROJECT" TO "THE ONWARD PROJECT, LLC". |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| GEOFFREY D. BABB | 11/05/2019     |
| JOHN R. ARNOLD   | 11/05/2019     |
| DALE M. NEUBAUER | 11/05/2019     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | THE ONWARD PROJECT, LLC           |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | et Address: 20841 SE WESTVIEW DR. |  |
| City:           | BEND                              |  |
| State/Country:  | OREGON                            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 97702                             |  |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16679182 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:6503806913Email:reporting@aurorapatents.comCorrespondent Name:AURORA CONSULTING LLCAddress Line 1:P.O. BOX 5542Address Line 4:TRAVERSE CITY, MICHIGAN 49696

| DATE SIGNED:            | 12/10/2019     |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| SIGNATURE:              | /Ashley Sloat/ |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | ASHLEY SLOAT   |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 0069-700.200   |

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Corrective\_Executed\_Assignment\_0069\_700\_200#page1.tif

| acuras Corrective Evenuted Accimment 0000 700 200#page2 tif  |
|--|
| source=Corrective_Executed_Assignment_0069_700_200#page2.tif |
| source=Corrective_Executed_Assignment_0069_700_200#page3.tif |
| source=Corrective_Executed_Assignment_0069_700_200#page4.tif |
| source=Corrective_Executed_Assignment_0069_700_200#page5.tif |
| source=Corrective_Executed_Assignment_0069_700_200#page6.tif |

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, WE, Geoffrey D. Babb, residing in Bend, Oregon; John R. Arnold, residing in Bend, Oregon; and Dale M. Neubauer, residing in Bend, Oregon (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS") have invented and own a certain invention entitled "CONVERTIBLE WHEELCHAIR," for which said application is filed herewith; and WHEREAS The Onward Project, LLC a comparation of the state of Oregon having

WHEREAS. The Onward Project, LLC a corporation of the state of Oregon, having a place of business at 20841 SE Westview Dr., Bend, Oregon 97702 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent and similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof to issue said patents and equivalents to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this ASSIGNMENT and hereby transfers all rights of action, power and benefit belonging to or accruing from the invention including the right to undertake proceedings to recover past and future damages and claim all other relief in respect of any acts of infringement thereof whether such acts shall have been committed before or after the date of this ASSIGNMENT.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this ASSIGNMENT;

1

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and that ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

| WITNES | S my hand at | Bend, Oregon |                                      |
|--------|--------------|--------------|--------------------------------------|
| dated  | 11/05/2019   |              | (City & State OR Province & Country) |

Caffery D Bell

Geoffrey D. Babb

| WITNESS | mv | hand at | Bend, | Ore | gor |
|---------|----|---------|-------|-----|-----|
|         |    |         |       |     |     |

dated \_\_\_\_\_11 / 05 / 2019

(City & State OR Province & Country)

John R annald

John R. Arnold

Doc ID: cc9614eacra1A176EN5F0831c4e50e3b5a54a8b

**REEL: 051244 FRAME: 0865** 

¢.'

| WITNESS my hand at | <u>OleGon</u> ,                      |
|--------------------|--------------------------------------|
| dated              | (City & State OR Province & Country) |

38

<u> Venham</u> Dale M. Neubauer

ŝ

 $\mathcal{L}^{(1)}_{\mathcal{L}}$ 

.....



**United States Patent and Trademark Office** 

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

.....

|  | YPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT   |                         |                |
|--|---|-------------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CO   | NVEYANCE:   | EYANCE: ASSIGNMENT      |                |
| CONVEYING PA   | RTY DATA  |                         |                |
|  | N   | Name                    | Execution Date |
| GEOFFREY D. B  | ABB   |                         | 11/05/2019     |
| JOHN R. ARNOL  | .D  |                         | 11/05/2019     |
| DALE M. NEUB   |   |                         | 11/05/2019     |
| Name:<br>Street Address:   |   | D PROJECT<br>STVIEW DR. |                |
| Name:  | THE ON WAR  | D PROJECT               |                |
| Street Address:  | 20841 SE WES  |                         |                |
| Street Address:<br>City:   | 20841 SE WES<br>BEND  |                         |                |
| Street Address:<br>City:<br>State/Country:                                 | 20841 SE WES<br>BEND<br>OREGON                                    |                         |                |
| Street Address:<br>City:   | 20841 SE WES<br>BEND  |                         |                |
| Street Address:<br>City:<br>State/Country:<br>Postal Code:<br>PROPERTY NUN | 20841 SE WES<br>BEND<br>OREGON<br>97702<br>MBERS Total: 1         | STVIEW DR.              |                |
| Street Address:<br>City:<br>State/Country:<br>Postal Code:                 | 20841 SE WES<br>BEND<br>OREGON<br>97702<br>MBERS Total: 1<br>Type | STVIEW DR.              |                |

ŝ,

| Fax Number:   |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|
| Phone:  | 650-380-6913   |  |  |
| Email:  | reporting@aurorapatents.com  |  |  |
| Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax<br>number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. |  |  |  |
| Correspondent Name:   |  |  |  |
| Address Line 1:   | PO BOX 5542  |  |  |
| Address Line 4:   | TRAVERSE CITY, MICHIGAN 49696  |  |  |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET<br>NUMBER:  | 0069-700.200   |  |  |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:  | ASHLEY SLOAT   |  |  |
| Signature:  | /Ashley Sloat/   |  |  |
| Date:   | 11/09/2019   |  |  |
| source=Executed_Assignme  | ent_0069_700_200#page1.tif<br>ent_0069_700_200#page2.tif<br>ent_0069_700_200#page3.tif |  |  |
| RECEIPT INFORMATION   |  |  |  |
| EPAS ID:  | PAT5812517   |  |  |
| Receipt Date:   | 11/09/2019   |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |

# <u>Return to home page</u>

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT



**UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE** 

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOVEMBER 12, 2019

PTAS

AURORA CONSULTING LLC PO BOX 5542 TRAVERSE CITY, MI 49696

#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 11/09/2019

REEL/FRAME: 050963/0474 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

DOC DATE: 11/05/2019

DOC DATE: 11/05/2019

DOC DATE: 11/05/2019

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 0069-700.200

ASSIGNOR: BABB, GEOFFREY D.

ASSIGNOR: ARNOLD, JOHN R.

ASSIGNOR: NEUBAUER, DALE M.

ASSIGNEE: THE ONWARD PROJECT 20841 SE WESTVIEW DR. BEND, OREGON 97702

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16679182 PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE: TITLE: CONVERTIBLE WHEELCHAIR

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV PATENT 9 REEL: 051244 FRAME: 0869

**RECORDED: 12/10/2019** 

505765701